
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No. 10547-20 Related  Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Safe and Livable Community; Quality Municipal Services 

PREPARED BY:  

 

Dale Daffern 

Public Works Director 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

4/21/2021 

 

  

NUMBER: 17. 
 

SUBJECT:  

Approve Annual Construction Contract Extension with Nevada Barricade & Sign Company, Inc., in the Total 

Amount of $595,926.50; $200,000 from Street Maintenance Funds and $395,926.50 from Tax Override 

Streets Funds for the Major Corridor Pavement Markings Replacement FY20 Project, CIP Project No. 10547- 

20. (Citywide) (For Possible Action) 

REQUESTED BY: 

Dale Daffern, Director, Public Works 

WARD: 

 Citywide 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

That City Council approve an annual construction contract extension with Nevada Barricade & Sign Company, 

Inc. 

FISCAL IMPACT:   

AMOUNT: $595,926.50  

EXPLANATION: 

$200,000.00  Street Maintenance Funds (268) 

$395,926.50  Tax Override Streets 

$595,926.50   

 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

268-420601-450540, 

415-290312-450540 

 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

On November 6, 2019, City Council awarded construction contract for the Major Corridor Pavement Markings 

Replacement FY20 Project. This project is an annual on-call services contract for the repair, removal and 

installation of pavement markings and providing associated traffic control in various locations on major 

corridors within North Las Vegas.   

 

As outlined in the project specifications, Special Conditions, Page SC-1, SC 1.0 Contract Description, D, this 

contract has an option for (2) two, (1) one-year) contract extensions.  The approval criteria for this extension 

is based on contractor performance, timely completion of work, and North Las Vegas representative and 

management approval.  The current annual contract expiration is June 30, 2021 and staff is recommending a 

(1) one year extension of this annual contract for 2022. 

 

This is an annual on-call Contract and, if extended, will be in effect from July 1, 2021 until June 30, 2022. 

 

 


